
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

OSEC-2023-004272: 8th Meeting of the NTF on Oil Spill on 04 July 2023
1 message

DENR OSEC Referral <osec.referral@denr.gov.ph> Fri, Jun 30, 2023 at 3:46 PM
To: od@emb.gov.ph, recordsco@emb.gov.ph, Biodiversity Management Bureau <bmb@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the
Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Calabarzon Region
<r4a@denr.gov.ph>, r4asupport@emb.gov.ph, DENR Calabarzon ICT <calabarzon.ict@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa
Region <r4b@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R6 Livino Duran
<r6@denr.gov.ph>, emb_calabarzon@yahoo.com, CALABARZON@emb.gov.ph, emb_mimaropa@yahoo.com, DENR
Mimaropa ICT <mimaropa.ict@denr.gov.ph>, r6support@emb.gov.ph
Cc: Undersecretary for Organizational Transformation <ouot@denr.gov.ph>, Geospatial Office <geospatial@denr.gov.ph>,
"Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Joe-Mar Perez <jperez@denr.gov.ph>

Sir:

     Respectfully referred to your good office for information and appropriate action, with EDATS No.  OSEC-2023-004272.

     Thank you.

    

     

From: ROCD-OS OCD <rocd@ocd.gov.ph>
Date: Tue, Jun 27, 2023 at 3:11 PM
Subject: ADVANCE COPY_8th Meeting of the NTF on Oil Spill in MIMAROPA, Region VI and CALABARZON on 04 July
2023
To: DENR <osec@denr.gov.ph>, <ohea.denr@gmail.com>, Joe-Mar Perez <jperez@denr.gov.ph>, Health Emergency
Management Bureau <hemb@doh.gov.ph>, Dilg Opcen <dilgopcen@gmail.com>, DILG Herbert Zapata
<jcw.herbertzapata@gmail.com>, Benjamin Abalos Jr. <bcabalosjr@dilg.gov.ph>, Dilg Opcen <ea_tabell@yahoo.com>,
Dilg Opcen <dilgcodix@gmail.com>, Disaster Response Assistance and Management Bureau <drmb@dswd.gov.ph>,
Michael Cristopher R Mathay <mcrmathay@dswd.gov.ph>, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Disaster Response
Management Group <oasdrmg@dswd.gov.ph>, OUS Disaster Response Management Group <ousdrmg@dswd.gov.ph>,
Diana Rose S Cajipe <drscajipe@dswd.gov.ph>, DOH OSEC <dohosec@doh.gov.ph>, Hemb Operation Center DOH
<hembopcen@doh.gov.ph>, HEMB OFFICE DOH <hembdiroffice@gmail.com>, DFA- Office of the Secretary
<osec@dfa.gov.ph>, Office of Civilian Security <ocs@dfa.gov.ph>, DA DRRMC <drrmc@da.gov.ph>, BFAR MIMAROPA-
EMMANUEL H. ASIS <ehasis@gmail.com>, DA FOS <fos@da.gov.ph>, BFAR Director's Office <do@bfar.da.gov.ph>,
<adrrie@bfar.da.gov.ph>, <ado@bfar.da.gov.ph>, <frmd@bfar.da.gov.ph>, <rgarcia@bfar.da.gov.ph>,
<bfarfped@yahoo.com>, <cnfidp.bfar@gmail.com>, DOLE OSEC <secshb3@dole.gov.ph>, <ina.floirendo@yahoo.com>,
<dot4b@tourism.gov.ph>, DRRMC Secretariat <dotdrrmc.secretariat@tourism.gov.ph>, <cvmorales@tourism.gov.ph>,
Office of Regional Operations, Coordination, and Tourism Standard and Regulation <oasec-roctsr@tourism.gov.ph>,
drrmctwg responsecluster <drrmctwg.responsecluster@gmail.com>, <osecadmin-dts@dti.gov.ph>, DTI
<btrcp@dti.gov.ph>, <dominictolentino3316@gmail.com>, <dominictolentino@dti.gov.ph>, DOST OSEC
<osec@dost.gov.ph>, &RDG-OUsec <&RDG-OUSec@neda.gov.ph>, Claire Michelle G. Balde <cgbalde@neda.gov.ph>,
Ernesto Pernia <osec@neda.gov.ph>, Chairman CDA <chairman@cda.gov.ph>, Elvira Pasagui
<e_pasagui@cda.gov.ph>, Virgilio Lazaga <v_lazaga@cda.gov.ph>, Susana Cruz <susanmcph@yahoo.com>, DOTC -
Office of the Secretary <osec@dotr.gov.ph>, DepEd DRRMS <drrmo@deped.gov.ph>, Aldwin Rimbao
<aldwin.rimbao@deped.gov.ph>, Operations Division OJ3 AFP GHQ <ops.divoj3@gmail.com>,
<eman.rans2000@gmail.com>, PCG Command Center <pcgcomcen@coastguard.gov.ph>, CG4 PCG
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<cg4@coastguard.gov.ph>, Julius Yano <julius.yano@dotr.gov.ph>, <hernando.bacosa@s.msuiit.edu.ph>,
<oddg.sc@tesda.gov.ph>, TESDA ROMO <romo@tesda.gov.ph>, <plo.oed@tesda.gov.ph>,
<eoopolicarpio@tesda.gov.ph>, <mromero@bfar.da.gov.ph>, <oed@nfrdi.da.gov.ph>, CAD DPCR
<pnpdpcrcad@yahoo.com>, CAD DPCR <pnpdpcrcad2022@gmail.com>, CAD DPCR <pnpdpcrcad.2022@gmail.com>,
PNP Dpcr <dpcr@pnp.gov.ph>, Office of the Chief BFP OFC BFP <ofc@bfp.gov.ph>, <faith.deguia@pco.gov.ph>,
<jerald.bautista@pco.gov.ph>, PIA <lyndon.plantilla@pia.gov.ph>, <odg@pia.gov.ph>, Es Office <es@marina.gov.ph>,
<mss@marina.gov.ph>, MSI General Administration <msiadmin@msi.upd.edu.ph>, <claims@aqueous.com.ph>, OADM
Office <oadm@marina.gov.ph>
Cc: OCD Operationsservice <operationsservice@ocd.gov.ph>, Office of Civil Defense - RRMS <ocd.rrms@gmail.com>,
OCD Rrms <rrms@ocd.gov.ph>, OPD - RRMS OCD <opd.rrms@gmail.com>, OCD Public Affairs
<publicaffairs@ocd.gov.ph>, OCD Mimaropa <mimaropa@ocd.gov.ph>, OCD Regional Office 4B
<ocd4_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, OCD Region6 <region6@ocd.gov.ph>, Office of Civil Defense VI DND
<ocdrc6@gmail.com>, OCD Region4A <region4a@ocd.gov.ph>, Office of Civil Defense Calabarzon
<ocd.rdrrmc4a@yahoo.com>

Dear Sirs/Mesdames, 
 
Good day!
 
Please see the attached advance notice of meeting re the NTF for Oil Spill Meeting on 04 July 2023, 3:00 PM to 5:00
PM at Main Conference Room, 3rd Flr, New OCD Administration Building, CGEA Quezon City. 

Concerned agencies/ offices are enjoined to provide updates on the ways ahead and compliance to the concluded NTF
for Oil Spill meeting/s through this link https://tinyurl.com/NTFOilSpill4July, no later than 3 July 2023. 

For attendance confirmation, you may fill out the Google link below: 
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1s5B04g_XtL6kZgfnUI-JAXbh1JW71Ajw8deqOEXq7bI/edit?usp=sharing

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email. 

Best regards, 
Response and Operational Coordination Division (ROCD)
Operations Service - Office of Civil Defense (OCD)
Department of National Defense (DND)
Camp General Emilio Aguinaldo, Quezon City, Philippines
+63 02 3764240 / +63 02 3763366 - Direct Line +63 02 9115061 Local 115
Email: rocd@ocd.gov.ph

**REQUEST ACKNOWLEDGEMENT UPON RECEIPT OF EMAIL**

Advance Copy_NOM_04 July_8th NTF.pdf
170K
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